## NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF ELECTRONICS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (NIELIT) CHANDIGARH

## NIELIT/CH/ADMN-22/2022/ 19008

## 19th October, 2022

## OFFICE ORDER

In pursuance to Headquarter Office Memorandum No. I-13020/1/2022-O/o Registrar (E7446)/782 dated 30.09.2022 Shri Arvind Rawat, Joint Director (F&A), NIELIT Centre Delhi has been transferred to NIELIT Chandigarh. He was relieved from NIELIT Centre Delhi vide office Order No. NIELIT/NDL/509(VOL-II)/2830 dated 6<sup>th</sup> October, 2022. He has joined at this Centre on 7<sup>th</sup> October, 2022.

Shri Arvind Rawat, Joint Director (Admn.) will lookafter the duties and responsibilities of Administration Wing of NIELIT Chandigarh. He will directly report to Executive Director, NIELIT Chandigarh.

This issues with the approval of Executive Director, NIELIT Chandigarh.

(Ragini) Assistant Director (Admn.)

To,

**Concerned Officer** 

Copy to :

- 1. The Registrar, NIELIT w.e.f Headquarter Office Memorandum No. I-13020/1/2022-O/o Registrar (E7446)/782 dated 30.09.2022
- 2. Executive Director's Office
- 3. All Scientist 'F' Please bring it to the notice of staff working under you 1 4. All Scientist 'E'

1

- 5. Vigilance Officer
- 6. Assistant Director (Finance)
- 7. Ms. Suman, Senior Technical Officer- for uploading the Office Order on website of this Centre
- 8. Personal File